
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 
       

Welcome Back!  We hope everyone had a great summer and is 

excited to be back at school! 

September 4 – 8  

WEEK AT A GLANCE  

 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 4  

• Labour Day – No School 

 

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 5 - Day 1 

• School Opens 

• Meet the Teacher Evening Gr. 1-6 from 4-6 pm 

• Non-Instructional Day - No School 

 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6 - Day 2 

• First Day of Classes Grade 1-6  

Please remember that students must line up outside at their assigned meeting zone and wait 

for their teacher. Maps were previously emailed home. 

• Nursery & Kindergarten Interviews (first day of class is Monday, Sept. 11, 2023) 

 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7 - Day 3  

• Nursery & Kindergarten Interviews (first day of class is Monday, Sept. 11, 2023) 

 

• FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 8 - Day 4 

 

Non-Instructional Days: 

• Tuesday, September 5, 2023 

• Tuesday, October 3, 2023 – Election Day 

• Friday, October 20, 2023 – MTS PD Day 

• Friday, November 17, 2023 

• Monday, December 11, 2023 – Laura Secord Non-Instructional Day 

• Friday, February 2, 2024  

• Friday, March 15, 2024 

• Friday, April 19, 2024 

• Monday, May 6, 2024 

• Monday, June 17, 2024 – Laura Secord Non-Instructional Day 


